
           AGENDA NOTES 

Solicitation Name and # ITB No. 23-101580 
Litter Removal Services 
(Annual Contract with 2 Options to Renew) 

Procurement Agent Le’Shan L. Jones 

Date Solicitation bid prices expire. April 4, 2024 

Solicitation Name, Number and Contract 
Number of Expiring/Expired Contract  

ITB No. 19-101107 
Litter Removal Services  
(Annual Contract with 2 Options to Renew) 

Contract Number, Contractor Name and 
Award Amount  

See Below 

Previous or Amount Spent to Date on 
Contract Total Amount Spent - $4,104,586.36 

CPA 1176675 Russell Landscape, LLC 
Total=$2,350,421.33 
Initial - $368,094.89 
1st Renewal - $555,979.28 
2nd Renewal - $669,189.36 
Change Order No.1 - $259,596.96 
Change Order No. 2 - $118,981.94 
Change Order No. 3 - $378,578.90 

CPA 1176671 DeAngelo Brothers, LLC 
Total Amount=$933,037.09 
Initial - $336,919.30 
1st Renewal - $349,548.27 
2nd Renewal - $246,569.51 

CPA 1272165 American Eagle, LLC 
Total Amount=$821,127.95 
Initial (emergency purchase - $250,797.69 
Change Order No. 1 - $163,735.00 
Change Order No. 2 - $97,111.75 
Change Order No. 3 - $309,483.51 

Prime Contractor Information and LSBE 
- Subcontractor

American Eagle, LLC-(Prime) 
Jamos Beierle– Director of Operation 
Years in Business: 3 
Years Doing Business with DeKalb: 2 

Executive Realty Solutions-(LSBE DeKalb) 



LSBE Participation: 25% 
Justin Menifee- CEO & President 
Years in Business: 18 
Will provide litter removal services at designated 
locations. 

Attachments • UD Recommendation Form
• Bid Tabulation


